Announcement of The Faculty of ICT, Mahidol University

Calendar 2024 - 2025 (Update 2)

1** Semester

August 5, 2024 (Mon.)
September 30 (Mon.) - October 5 (Sat.), 2024
November 23, 2024 (Sat.)

November 25 (Mon.) — November 30 (Sat.), 2024
December 2 (Mon.) — December 14 (Sat.), 2024

Classes begin

Mid-term examinations

Last day of classes

Reserved for makeup classes

Final examinations

2" Semester

January 6, 2025 (Mon.)

March 3 (Mon.) - March 8 (Sat.), 2025
April 26, 2025 (Sat.)

April 28 (Mon.) — May 3 (Sat.), 2025
May 6 (Tue.) - May 17 (Sat.), 2025

Classes begin

Mid-term examinations

Last day of classes

Reserved for makeup classes

Final examinations

Summer Session

June 2, 2025 (Mon.)
July 18, 2025 (Fri.)
July 22 (Tue.) - 25 (Fri.), 2025

Classes begin
Last day of classes

Final examinations

Important Dates of The University and The Faculty of ICT

July 1 (Mon.) - July 31 (Wed.), 2024
July 4 (Thu.) - July 5 (Fri), 2024
July 20 (Sat.) - July 21 (Sun.), 2024
July 20, 2024 (Sat.)

August 1, 2024 (Thu.)

August 1, 2024 (Thu.)

August 2, 2024 (Fri.)

August 28, 2024 (Wed.) 11:30 A.M. — 12:30 P.M.

August 28, 2024 (Wed.) 1 P.M. — 3 P.M.
September 24, 2024 (Tue.)

October 4, 2024 (Fri.)

November 6, 2024 (Wed.)

March 2, 2025 (Sun.)

May 20, 2025 (Tue.)

ICT Preparatory Program 2024

Training program for Fire Prevention and control for ID67 students
English Proficiency Test (MU-ELT) (Onsite)

Parents Meet Mahidol University Executives

Rub Nong Khao Baan Activity

Mahidol University’s New Student Orientation

Faculty of ICT’s New Student Orientation

MUICT Fire Drill

Open Club

Mahidol Day

MUICT Graduation Rehearsal 2023

Job & Education Fair

56™ Anniversary of the Bestowing of the Name “Mahidol University”
The 16™ Anniversary of the Faculty of ICT




No-Class Days

September 7 (Sat.) — September 8 (Sun.), 2024
October 6, 2024 (Sun.)

MU Open House 2024
MU Final Rehearsal 2023

October 8 (Tue.) - October 9 (Wed.), 2024 MU Commencement 2023

Holidays (No-Class Days)

August 12, 2024 (Mon.) H.M. Queen Sirikit The Queen Mother’s Birthday and National Mother's Day
October 13, 2024 (Sun.)
October 14, 2024 (Mon.)
October 23, 2024 (Wed.)

December 5, 2024 (Thu.)

H.M. King Bhumibol Adulyadej, The Great Memorial Day
Substitute for H.M. King Bhumibol Adulyadej, The Great Memorial Day
King Chulalongkorn Memorial Day

H.M. King Bhumibol Adulyadej, The Great’s Birthday, National Father's Day

December 10, 2024 (Tue.)
December 30, 2024 (Mon.)
December 31, 2024 (Tue.)

January 1, 2025 (Wed.)

February 12, 2025 (Wed.)

April 6, 2025 (Sun.)

April 7, 2025 (Mon.)

April 13 (Sun.) — April 15 (Tue.), 2025
April 16, 2025 (Wed.)

May 4, 2025 (Sun.)

Constitution Day

Substitute for New Year’s Day
New Year’s Eve

New Year’s Day

Makha Bucha Day

Chakri Memorial Day

Substitute for Chakri Memorial Day
Songkran Festival

Substitute for Songkran Festival

Coronation Day

May 5, 2025 (Mon.) Substitute for Coronation Day
To be announced Royal Ploughing Ceremony Day
May 11, 2025 (Sun.) Visakabucha Day

May 12, 2025 (Mon.)
June 3, 2025 (Tue.)
July 10, 2025 (Thu.)
July 11, 2025 (Fri.) . Buddhist Lent Day

July 28, 2025 (Mon.)

Substitute for Visakabucha Day
H.M. Queen Suthida Bajrasudhabimalalakshana’s Birthday
Asarnha Bucha Day

H.M. King Maha Vajiralongkorn Phra Vajiraklaochaoyuhua’s Birthday

Remark:
* The marked dates are the update from the previous calendar
** Dye to unforeseen circumstances, we reserve the right to change the academic calendar according to the university and/
or the ICT Faculty instructions.
Announced on July 31, 2024

Dr. Pattanasak Mongkolwat
Dean
Faculty of Information and Communication Technology



